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Status of Recreation & Parks 
July 31, 2020 – 10:00am 

 
 

 Memorial Beach will remain open through August 16, 2020: Beach FAQ’s 
 Mini summer programs are running and still have a few openings:  Register   
 Skyline & Arrowhead Adaptive programs are running and still have openings: Register 
 Sassamon Trace Golf Course is open* 
 Concerts & Movies on the Common are canceled for summer 2020 
 Park restroom facilities remain closed 
 Open space and fields are open*  
 Basketball, tennis courts and playgrounds are open*  
 William Chase Arena is open* 
 Fall 2020 programs are being planned and expect to be released the last week of August 
 Fall program registration is expected to take place September 22, 2020 
 

 
        *All programs, parks and facilities that are open, are operating under Phase III Step 1 guidance     

issued by the State of Massachusetts.  To learn more, please visit www.mass.gov/reopening 
 

Helpful contact information 

Karen Partanen - kpartanen@natickma.org - Operations 
Dan Keefe  dkeefe@natickma.org - Youth/Adult Sports/Memorial Beach 
Aaron Friedman afriedman@natickma.org - Youth Programming, Birthday Parties, Events 
Melissa Carter - mcarter@natickma.org - Special Needs Programming 
Lauren Meurer - lmeurer@natickma.org - Teen Programming 
Andrea Verdelli – averdelli@natickma.org – Fields & Town Common permits 
General Questions - recreation@natickma.org 

If you would prefer to call, please dial 508-647-6530 between 7:30am-5pm Monday-Thursday or 
8am-4:00pm Friday. 

Please continue to interact with us on social media and share us with your friends and family.  
Thank you for your patience and support as we work on this ongoing issue together as a 
community.   

 

https://www.natickma.gov/DocumentCenter/View/10100/Beach-2020-FAQ
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